10/30/2018 505167208 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5213976

SUBMISSION TYPE:	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
YODLEE.COM		10/29/2018	
Street Address:	3600 BRIDGE PARKWAY		
Street Address:	3600 BRIDGE PARKWAY		
	SUITE 200		
Internal Address:			
Internal Address: City:	REDWO0		
		DD CITY	

:RS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09398320
Application Number:	10287911
Application Number:	11846029
Application Number:	09419708
Application Number:	09461505
Application Number:	09497089
Application Number:	09532647
Application Number:	12851838
Application Number:	09575491
Application Number:	09393853
Application Number:	12206242
Application Number:	09422280
Application Number:	10685754
Application Number:	09464938
Application Number:	09461515
Application Number:	09461519
Application Number:	09483717
Application Number:	09484496
Application Number:	09550348

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11134153	
Application Number:	13690291	
Application Number:	09703342	
Application Number:	09573699	
Application Number:	11457270	
Application Number:	09573697	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	vided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 8317681755 info@centralcoastpatent.com CENTRAL COAST PATENT AGENCY LLC	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	3 HANGAR WAY SUITE D	
	WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95076	
Address Line 4:		5070
	SHERI BEASLEY	
Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	1	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Yodlee.com**, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **Yodlee**, **Inc.**, (having its principal place of business **3600 Bridge Parkway**, **Suite 200**, **Redwood City**, **CA 94065**, hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire world-wide title, interest and right, including the right of priority controlled by me, in, to and under Letters Patent of the United States, the application(s) which bear serial numbers **09/398,320**, **10/287,911**, **11/846,029**, **09/419,708**, **09/461,505**, **09/497,089**, **09/532,647**, **12/851,838**, **09/575,491**, **09/393,853**, **12/206,242**, **09/422,280**, **10/685,754**, **09/464,938**, **09/461,515**, **09/461,519**, **09/483,717**, **09/484,496**, **09/550,348**, **11/134,153**, **13/690,291**, **09/703,342**, **09/573,699**, **11/457,270** and **09/573,697** and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U.S. Letters Patent; <u>and</u>

For the above consideration we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them, described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

Signature of Assignor:

Brad Beals

Brad Beals VP Finance of Yodlee.com

Date October 29, 2018